

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**C.A.F. NO. 2157/2010 IN First Appeal NO. 893/2010**

(The United India Insurance Co. Ltd.   VERSUS   Geeta wd/o Dilip Mandwakar & others)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, counsel for the appellant.  
Mrs. M.H. Mathade, counsel for the R-1 to 5.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.**  
**DATE : NOVEMBER 23, 2010.**

Heard.

On hearing the learned counsel for the parties and on perusal of the judgment dated 11.02.2010 and the grounds raised in this appeal, the respondent nos.1 to 5 are permitted to withdraw an amount of Rupees One Lac deposited by the appellant in this Court.

The balance amount of Rupees Twenty Five Thousand may be placed in a fixed deposit account of a nationalized bank initially for a period of three years and the same may be renewed from time to time during the pendency of the first appeal.

The civil application is allowed in the aforesaid terms and disposed of.

JUDGE