

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**C.A.O. NO.193/2014**

**&**

**M.C.A. STAMP NO.21318/2013**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.893/2010**

The Divisional Manager, The United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

..Versus..

Geeta Wd/o Dilip Mandwakar and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri M.R. Johrapurkar, Adv. for the applicant.

**CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE : 26.9.2014**

For the reasons stated in the applications, the applications are allowed. The First Appeal No.893/2010 is restored.

**FIRST APPEAL NO.893/2010**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 12/12/2014. The respondents be served by R.P.A.D. in

addition to the normal mode of service.

The private paper book be filed within a period of eight weeks from today.

**JUDGE**

Tambaskar.