



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.893/2010

The Divisional Manager, the United India Insurance Co.Ltd. Vs. Geeta wd/o Dilip Mandwakar  
and ors

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Niten Karwade, Adv. h/f Mr. M.R.Joharapurkar, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. Kunal Michche, Adv. for respondent nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 16.12.2025.

After hearing the matter for some time, it is brought to notice of this Court that the issue involved in this matter is considered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of **Wakiya Arfan (Minor) Vs. National insurance Co.Ltd. (2025 SCC onLine SC 1591)** and referred the same to the larger bench. Hence, present appeal be listed after eight weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)