

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 893 OF 2010

The Divsnl Manager, The United India Insurance..PETITIONER
Co. Ltd.

V/S

Geeta Wd/o Dilip Mandwakar And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

MR JOHARAPURKAR for Petitioner
Adv. ROHINI MANKAR h/f Adv. PS MIRACHE, MH
PATHADE/R-1 TO 5 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

None for Appellant. S.O. to 09/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)