



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 893 OF 2010

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER, THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., NAGPUR
VS
GEETA WD/O DILIP MANDWAKAR AND ORS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri Pratik M. Jain, Advocate h/f. Shri M.R.Joharapurkar, Advocate for appellant.

Ms. Rohini Mankar, Advocate h/f. Shri P.S.Mirache, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 5.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 05th MAY, 2026.

The issue, whether the driver of the vehicle can be termed a third party, according to the respective learned counsels, is pending consideration before the Larger Bench.

2. Stand over after Summer Vacation-2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

B.T.K.